
20 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Nurse Maude District Nursing Association (Incor-
porated) ...... ...... ...... ...... . .... . 

Prisoners' Aid and Rehabilitation Society of Canter
bury and Westland ...... 

Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of 
Women and Ohi1dren---1Plunket Society-

Christchurch 
Rangiora 
Kaiapoi 

Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of 
Women and Children-Lady King Karitane 
Hospital (Canterbury) 

Salvati.on Army (Canterbury) ...... ...... . .... . 
Social Service Council of the Diocese of Christchurch 
Venerable Order of Saint John (Canterbury and 

West Coast centre) ...... ...... ...... . .... . 
Venerable Order ,m Saint fobn (Rangiora sub-centre) 
Venerable Order of Saint John Cadets, Parents, and 

Friends Association, Hornby ...... . .... . 
Archer Memorial Home Board (Building fund) ..... . 
Association of Friends of the Museum of Science and 

Industry (Canterbury) ...... . .... . 
Canterbury Surf Llfe Saving Association (Equip-

ment) ...... . .... . 
Ohristchurch RS.A. (Benevolent fund) ...... 
Sumner LifeboaJt Institution (Cante:ribury) (Equip-

ment) ...... ...... . .... . 
Woolston Baths Restoration Appeal 
John Harrison Memorial Fund ..... . 

Marlborough 
Birthright Incorporated ...... 
Blenheim Community Arts Centre (Equipment for 

hall) ..... . 
Blenheim Pipe Band (Instruments) 
Boys Brigade Marlborough Division 
Boy Scouts Association Incorporated 
Girls Brigade Marlborough Division 
Go.rl Guides Association ...... . .... . 
Heritage (Marlborough) Incorporated ..... . 
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Marl-

borough Branch) ..... . 
Marlborough Art Society (Promotion of art in 

Marlborough) ...... ...... . .... . 
Marlborough Boys' College (Gymnasium building 

!fund) 
Marlborough Diabetic s·~·ciety ..... . 
Marlborough Provincial Museum and Archives 

Trust 
Marlborough RS.A. Relief Account ...... . .... . 
New Zealand Crippled Children's Society (Incor

porated) (Marlborough Branch) 
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated) 

(Marlborough Centre) (New bUJilding fund) ..... . 
Picton Play Centre Incorporated (Equipment and 

ground development) ...... ...... . .... . 
Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of 

Women and Children-Plunket Society-Marl-
borough ...... . ..... 

School Libraries (Book grant)
Marlborough Boys' College 
Marlborough Girls' College 
Queen Charlotte College 
Saint Mary's College ...... 

Venerable Order of Saint John (Marlborough 
Centre) (Vehicle fund) 

Nelson 
AchiUes Sea Scouts Group ..... . 
Birthright (Nelson) Incorporated 
Bishop Suter Art Galley Trust Board Incorporated 

(!Building improvements) ...... .. .. .. 
Hard of Hearing League-Nelson Branch 
Heritage (Nelson) Incorporated ...... . .... . 
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society 

(Nelson Branch) 
Motueka Branch, Saint John Ambulance ..... . 
Motueka High School (Gymnasium appeal fund) ..... . 
Navy League of New Zealand-Nelson Branch 

Incorporated 

Nels on Free Kindergarten Association (Incor-
porated) 

City 
Tahuna 
Stoke 
Richmond ..... . 
Nels on South 

Nelson Lakes National Park Board-Youth Centre 
Nelson Red Cross Society 
Nelson Provincial Museum Trust Board (New 

building fund) ...... ...... ...... . ... . 
Nelson Young Men's Christian Association (Building 

Fund) 
New Zealand Crippled Children's Society (Incor-

porated) (Nelson Branch) ...... ...... . .... . 
New Zealand Foundation for the Blind (Nelson 

Branch) 
Play Centres Association (Operates in country areas) 
F 

£ 

100 

25 

150 
50 
50 

75 
100 
100 

200 
25 

25 
25 

25 

100 
50 

50 
25 

100 

20 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 

20 

20 

40 
20 

20 
30 

20 

20 

20 

50 

15 
15 
15 
15 

20 

20 
20 

20 
20 
20 

20 
20 
25 

20 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
25 
20 

20 

25 

20 

20 
20 

Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of 
Women and Children-Plunket Society-Nelson 
Branch ...... 

Save the Children Fund (Nelson Branch) 
School Libraries (Book grant)

Motueka High School 
Nayland College, Stoke 
Nelson College ..... . 
Nels on College for Girls 
Waimea College, Richmond 
Sacred Heart College ..... . 
Nelson Technical College 

1858 

HAWKE'S BAY AND GISBORNE SAVINGS BANK 

School Library Funds'-
Wai pawa Primary School ..... . 
Waipukurau Terrace Primary School 
Waipukurau Primary School ..... . 
Waipukurau Convent Primary School 
Takapau Primary School 
Otane Primary School 
Porangahau Primary School 
Tikokino Primary School 
Onga Onga Primary School 
Sherwood Primary School 
Flemmington Primary School 
Oueroa Primary School 
Wallingford Primary School 
Wilder Primary School 
Orapa Primary School 
Wakarara Primary School 
Omakere Primary School 
Pukehou Primary School 
Argyll East Primary School 
Elsthorpe Primary School ..... . 
Waipawa Convent Primary School 
Springhill Primary School 
Punawaitai Primary School 

Gisborne: 
Cook County Women's Guild (Heni Materna Child-

ren's Home) ...... ...... . ..... 
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society Incor-

porated (Gisborne)-Building Fund ...... . ... .. 
Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women 

and Children (Gisborne Branch) 
Lysnar Park Development Committee 
Gisborne - Wairoa - East Coast Branch of New Zea-

land Crippled Children's Society 
Saint John Ambulance Association 
Unity Theatre-Equipment fund ...... . .... . 
New Zealand Red Cross Society Incorporated-

Gisborne Branch ...... . .... . 
Gisborne Ladies Surf Lifesaving Club-Equipment 

fund ...... . .... . 
Edward Murphy Memorial Hospital.........JBuilding Fund 
Gisborne Nurses' Chapel Fund ..... . 
Gisborne Old Folks' Association ..... . 
Gisborne Free Kindergarten ...... . .... . 
Society for Prevention of Cruelty to Animals ..... . 
Intermediate School Committee-Gymnasium fund ..... . 
Kaiti Play Centre 
Mangapapa Play Centre 
Hastings, Havelock North, and Clive: 
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society Incor-

porated-Mobile van fund ...... . ..... 
Young Farmers' Clubs (Heretaunga and Central 

Hawke's Bay districts)-Research fund 
Karamu High School-Gymnasium fond ..... . 
Hastings Boys' High School-Gymnasium fund 
Hastings Girls' High School-Gymnasium fund 
Greater Hastings-Fantasyland project ..... . 
Te Aute Colleg~wimming pool fund ..... . 
Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women 

and Children (Hastings Branch) ..... . 
Hastings District Junior Orchestral Society 
Salvation Army (Hastings)-Equipment fund ..... . 
Hastings Branch of the British Music Society of New 

Zealand ...... . .... . 
Saint Vincent de Paul Society (Hastings) ..... . 
Presbyterian Social Services Association (Hillsbrook 

Children's Home) ..... . 
Hastings Marriage Guidance Council Incorporated 
Hastings Friendly Neighbour Service 
Hastings Group Theatre Incorporated 
Hard of Hearing League (Hastings) ..... . 
Hastings Gymnastic Club.........,Building fund ..... . 
Saint John Ambulance Association - Havelock 

North-Building fund 
Hastings Light Opera Company ...... ...... .. ... . 
Museum of Agriculture and Industry Incorporated 
Havelock North Swimming Club-Learn-to-swim 

classes 

1637 

£ 

20 
20 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

£9,225 

£ s. 

7 10 
7 10 
7 10 
6 0 
6 0 
6 0 
6 0 
4 0 
4 0 
4 0 
4 0 
4 0 
4 0 
4 0 
4 0 
4 0 
4 0 
4 0 
4 0 
4 0 
4 0 
4 0 
4 0 

100 0 

100 0 

50 0 
50 0 

50 0 
50 0 
50 0 

50 0 

45 0 
25 0 
20 0 
10 0 
10 0 
10 0 
10 0 
10 0 
10 0 

50 0 

50 0 
25 0 
25 0 
25 0 
25 0 • 
25 0 

20 0 
20 0 
20 0 

20 0 
20 0 

20 0 
10 0 
10 0 
10 0 
10 0 
10 0 

10 0 
10 0 
10 0 

5 0 


