Name March District Number Association (Topon	£	Povol Novy Zeeland Society for the Health of	£
Nurse Maude District Nursing Association (Incorporated)	100	Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women and Children—Plunket Society—Nelson	20
Prisoners' Aid and Rehabilitation Society of Canter- bury and Westland Canter-	25	Branch Save the Children Fund (Nelson Branch)	20 20
Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women and Children—Plunket Society—		School Libraries (Book grant)— Motueka High School	15
Christchurch	150	Nayland College, Stoke	15
Rangiora	50	Nelson College	15 15
Kaiapoi Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of	50	Waimea College, Richmond	15
Women and Children—Lady King Karitane		Sacred Heart College	15 15
Hospital (Canterbury) Salvation Army (Canterbury)	75 100	Neison Technical College	
Social Service Council of the Diocese of Christchurch	100		£9,225
Venerable Order of Saint John (Canterbury and West Coast centre)	200	1858	
Venerable Order of Saint John (Rangiora sub-centre)	25		
Venerable Order of Saint John Cadets, Parents, and Friends Association, Hornby	25	The state of the s	
Archer Memorial Home Board (Building fund)	25	HAWKE'S BAY AND GISBORNE SAVINGS BANK	£ s.
Association of Friends of the Museum of Science and	25	School Library Funds-	æ s.
Industry (Canterbury) Canterbury Surf Life Saving Association (Equip-		Waipawa Primary School	7 10
ment) Christchurch R.S.A. (Benevolent fund)	100 50	Waipukurau Terrace Primary School Waipukurau Primary School	7 10 7 10
Sumner Lifeboat Institution (Canterbury) (Equip-		Waipukurau Convent Primary School	6 0
ment)	50 25	Takapau Primary School Otane Primary School	6 0 6 0
John Harrison Memorial Fund	100	Porangahau Primary School	6 0
Marlborough		Tikokino Primary School	4 0 4 0
Birthright Incorporated	20	Sherwood Primary School	4 0
Blenheim Community Arts Centre (Equipment for hall)	20	Flemmington Primary School	4 0 4 0
Blenheim Pipe Band (Instruments)	20	Wallingford Primary School	4 0
Boys Brigade Marlborough Division Boy Scouts Association Incorporated	20 20	Wilder Primary School	4 0 4 0
Girls Brigade Marlborough Division	20	Wakarara Primary School	4 0
Girl Guides Association Heritage (Marlborough) Incorporated	20 20	Omakere Primary School	4 0 4 0
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Marl-		Argyll East Primary School	4 0
borough Branch) Marlborough Art Society (Promotion of art in	20	Elsthorpe Primary School Waipawa Convent Primary School	4 0 4 0
Marlborough)	20	Springhill Primary School	4 0
Marlborough Boys' College (Gymnasium building fund)	40	Punawaitai Primary School	4 0
Marlborough Diabetic Society	20	Gisborne:	
Marlborough Provincial Museum and Archives Trust	20	Cook County Women's Guild (Heni Materoa Children's Home)	100 0
Marlborough R.S.A. Relief Account	30	Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society Incorporated (Gisborne)—Building Fund	100 0
New Zealand Crippled Children's Society (Incorporated) (Marlborough Branch)	20	porated (Gisborne)—Building Fund Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women	
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated) (Marlborough Centre) (New building fund)	20	and Children (Gisborne Branch) Lysnar Park Development Committee	50 0 50 0
Picton Play Centre Incorporated (Equipment and		Gisborne - Wairoa - East Coast Branch of New Zea-	
ground development) Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of	20	land Crippled Children's Society Saint John Ambulance Association	50 0 50 0
Women and Children-Plunket Society-Marl-	**0	Unity Theatre—Equipment fund	50 0
borough School Libraries (Book grant)—	50	New Zealand Red Cross Society Incorporated— Gisborne Branch	50 0
Marlborough Boys' College	15	Gisborne Ladies Surf Lifesaving Club—Equipment	
Marlborough Girls' College	15 15	fund Edward Murphy Memorial Hospital—Building Fund	45 0 25 0
Saint Mary's College	15	Gisborne Nurses' Chapel Fund	20 0
Venerable Order of Saint John (Marlborough	20	Gisborne Old Folks' Association Gisborne Free Kindergarten	10 0 10 0
	20	Society for Prevention of Cruelty to Animals	$\begin{array}{cc} 10 & 0 \\ 10 & 0 \end{array}$
Nelson Achilles Sea Scouts Group	20	Intermediate School Committee—Gymnasium fund Kaiti Play Centre	10 0
Achilles Sea Scouts Group Birthright (Nelson) Incorporated	20 20	Mangapapa Play Centre	10 0
Bishop Suter Art Galley Trust Board Incorporated	20	Hastings, Havelock North, and Clive:	
(Building improvements) Hard of Hearing League—Nelson Branch	20 20	Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society Incorporated—Mobile van fund	50 0
Heritage (Nelson) Incorporated Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society	20	Young Farmers' Clubs (Heretaunga and Central	70 0
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Nelson Branch)	20	Hawke's Bay districts)—Research fund Karamu High School—Gymnasium fund	50 0 25 0
Motueka Branch, Saint John Ambulance	20	Hastings Boys' High School—Gymnasium fund	25 0
Motueka High School (Gymnasium appeal fund) Navy League of New Zealand—Nelson Branch	25	Hastings Girls' High School—Gymnasium fund Greater Hastings—Fantasyland project	25 0 25 0
Incorporated	20	Te Aute College—Swimming pool fund	25 0
Nelson Free Kindergarten Association (Incor-		Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women and Children (Hastings Branch)	20 0
porated)	10	Hastings District Junior Orchestral Society Salvation Army (Hastings)—Equipment fund	$\begin{array}{ccc} 20 & 0 \\ 20 & 0 \end{array}$
City	10 10	Hastings Branch of the British Music Society of New	
Stoke	10	Zealand Saint Vincent de Paul Society (Hastings)	20 0 20 0
Nelson South	10 10	Presbyterian Social Services Association (Hillsbrook	
Nelson Lakes National Park Board-Youth Centre	25	Children's Home) Hastings Marriage Guidance Council Incorporated	20 0 10 0
Nelson Red Cross Society Nelson Provincial Museum Trust Board (New	20	Hastings Marriage Guidance Council Incorporated Hastings Friendly Neighbour Service	
building fund)	20	Hastings Group Theatre Incorporated Hard of Hearing League (Hastings)	10 0 10 0
Nelson Young Men's Christian Association (Building Fund)	25	Hastings Gymnastic Club—Building fund Saint John Ambulance Association — Havelock	10 0
New Zealand Crippled Children's Society (Incor-		Saint John Ambulance Association — Havelock North—Building fund	10 0
porated) (Nelson Branch) New Zealand Foundation for the Blind (Nelson	20	Hastings Light Opera Company Museum of Agriculture and Industry Incorporated	10 0
Branch)	20	Havelock North Swimming Club—Learn-to-swim	
Play Centres Association (Operates in country areas) F	20	classes	5 0